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1.05

0.89

1.20

0.95

CARVING

D0.40

D0.15x3

D0.45

D0.32

D0.20

D0.12

D0.20

D0.45

P

O

S

T

 

A

N

D

 

R

A

I

L

 

F

E

N

C

E

F

E

N

C

E

POST

P

O

S

T

 

A

N

D

 

R

A

I

L

 

F

E

N

C

E

CONCRETE

CONCRETE

1

.

8

0

B

E

N

C

H
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UNDER
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SIGN

WATER LEVEL 0.77m

TREE LEVEL 11.99m

TREE LEVEL 8.52m

ALDER TREES LEVEL 10.93m
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MARKER

BIN

SERVICES

HCH

HCH

HCH

PALM

PALM

PALM

PALM

PALM

HCH

HCH

LIME

CHY

LRL

HOAK

UNK

GU
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IRF 4.36m
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1.93
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1.84

1.67

1.72

1.88

2.01
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2.18
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2.50

2.83
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3.02
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D0.55

D0.18

D0.20

D0.20

D0.15

1.63

1.76

2.06

1.98

1.92

1.97

2.06

2.15

2

.
1

2

2

.
3

9

2.21

2.45

2.69

2.48

2

.

1

6

2.02
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PINE

PINE
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HCH LEVEL 15.49m

PINE CANOPY LEVEL 23.51m

PINE CANOPY LEVEL 23.18m

TREE LEVEL 12.60m

TREE LEVEL 19.16m

TREE LEVEL 16.26m

4.03m

CBF LEVEL 5.20m
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IC

1.44IC

1.32

IC

1.21IC

1.30IC

1.43IC

1.37IC

2.12

2.13PCK

2.08

PCK

2.07

2.05

EDGE OF ROAD

2.14

2.38

2.39

2.15

2.12

PCK

1.21

1.17

1.151.15

1.131.111.09

1.12

1.12

1.61

2.23

2.212.18

2.142.13

2.11

2.17

2.24

2.45

2.49

2.21

2.15

1.78

1.35

1.10

1.89

1.40

1.40

0.90

0.75

0.84

0.96

1.03

0.99

1.03

1.07

1.14

1.12

1.13

1.10

1.13

1.13

1.13

1.13

1.17

1.20

1.29

1.33

1.19

1.18

1.18

1.16

1.16 1.20

1.16

1.92

1.92

1.92

1.90

1.93 1.32

1.93

1.93

1.92

1.18

1.15

1.15

1.17

2.07

2.04

LP

LP

LP

LP

1.32

1.33

0.76

0.84

0.73

0.76

0.76

0.74

0.76

0.75

0.80

0.76

0.73

0.75

0.71

1.84

1.72

1.68

1.82

1.85

1.89

1.93

1.39

1.34

1.331.321.29

1.63

1.93

1.931.92

1.92

1.631.631.61

1.35

1.37

1.341.33

1.34

MH

MARKER POST

POSTS

PICNIC

POST

POST

POST

POSTS x4

WOODEN

POST

CANOPY LEVEL 5.62m

5.66m

CANOPY LEVEL 5.20m

TREE LEVEL 14.58m

TREE LEVEL 9.58m

CANOPY LEVEL 5.34m

CANOPY LEVEL 5.21m

ROOF LEVEL 9.13m

ROOF LEVEL 8.64m

CANOPY LEVEL 5.32m

CANOPY LEVEL 5.33m

R 4.31EAVES LEVEL 3.41m

0.36

0.680.55

0.34

1.92

1.63

1.62

-0.26

-0.21

-0.19

-0.12

-0.07

-0.18

0.25

-0.09

-0.16

-0.11

-0.04

0.06

0.42

0.24

0.20

0.02

0.13

-0.09

-0.06

0.02

-0.11

2.55

2.33

2.25

2.17

2.07

2.10

2.12

EDGE OF ROAD

2.06

2.05

2.10

2.07

2.04

2.03

STEPS

RS

1.31

1.31

2.66

2.78

2.91

2.96

2.27

2.33

1.93

2.13

1.68

1.41

1.40

1.49

1.53

1.57

1.34

1.26

1.38

0.29

1.35

1.39

1.41

1.46

1.52

1.66

1.321.31

1.32

1.49

1.33

1.30

1.28

1.30

1.27

1.31

1.37 1.40

1.32

1.27

1.81

1.91

1.98

2.02

2.12

1.71

1.77

1.68

1.67

1.562.53

2.44

2.27

2.08

2.12

2.16

2.13

2.16

2.13

2.17

2.20

2.23

2.20

2.26

2.22

2.27

2.39

2.39

2.26

2.23

2.20

2.28

2.02

2.02

1.64

1.32

1.31

1.35

1.22

1.24

1.21

1.17

1.13

1.47

1.42

1.49

1.53

1.58

1.62

1.63

1.64

1.74

1.72

2.02

2.03

2.00

1.93

1.91

1.88

1.83

1.81

1.84

1.89

1.27

1.16

1.32

1.27

1.56

1.08

1.38

1.36

1.20

1.21

1.42

1.01

1.36

1.07

1.38

1.35

1.33

1.33

1.28

1.23

1.20

1.22

1.14

1.37

1.43

1.79

1.81

1.88

2.03

2.17

1.32

1.61

1.74

1.68

1.7
1 1.76

1.93

1.38

1.70

1.73

1.43

1.42

1.33

1.31

1.22

1.18

1.33

1.35

1.33

2.54

2.69

2.78

2.85

2.84

1.51

1.51

1.48

1.50

1.55

1.54

1.58

2.22

2.24

2.36

2.44

2.09

2.13

2.15

2.14

2.15

2.17

2.46

2.47

2.49 2.49

2.17

2.13

2.14

2.18

2.15

2.13

2.12

1.58

1.68

1.50

1.94

1.81

1.67

D0.45

D0.58m

D0.18

D0.18

D0.18

D0.15

D0.35

D0.15

D0.40

D0.50

D0.50

1.46

1.49

1.51

1.50

1.53

1.40

1.24

1.26

1.34

1.40

1.40

1.56

1.65

1.151.14

1.181.12

WALL LEVEL 1.42m

WALL LEVEL 1.47m

TREE LEVEL 5.39m

HEDGE LEVEL 3.59m

HEDGE LEVEL 3.24m

WALL LEVEL 1.21m

 1.23m

WALL LEVEL 1.26m

WALL LEVEL 1.25m

WALL LEVEL 1.26m

WALL LEVEL 0.27m

2.01

2.03

2.04

2.04

2.09

1.921.92

2.01

2.04 2.01

1.91

1.90

1.88 1.88

1.88

1.87

1.76

1.721.82

1.86

2.47

2.46

2.47

2.49

2.51

2.51

2.49

2.48

2.52

2.50

2.51

2.52

1.98

1.89

1.85

1.77

1.83

1.79

1.85

1.86

1.87

1.88

1.87

1.85

1.84

1.77

1.79

1.79

1.85

1.89

1.94

1.92

1.93

1.93

1.92

1.92

1.93

1.95

1.95

1.94

1.88

1.97

1.97

1.86

1.88

1.89

1.861.80

1.90

1.93

1.92

2.011.99

1.99

1.96

1.94

1.99

1.99

1.99

1.99

2.01

1.98

1.99

1.98

1.95

1.97

1.98

1.97

1.99

1.97

1.97

1.96

1.87

1.90

1.91

1.90

1.90

1.84

1.94

1.85

1.88

1.91

1.83

1.83 1.79

1.94

1.931.92

1.29

1.29 1.22

1.161.22

1.27

1.09

1.13

1.16

1.13

1.11

1.11

1.15

1.12

1.14

1.14

1.12

1.12

1.11

1.11

1.12

1.16

1.12

1.12

1.15

1.14

1.18

1.18

1.151.13

1.56

1.63

1.69

1.70

1.68

1.70

1.69

1.68

1.65

1.53

1.50

1.54

1.61

1.65

1.67

1.68

1.73

1.06

1.44

1.50

1.40

1.42

1.42

1.17

1.24

1.24

1.22

1.17

1.17 1.21

1.17 1.19

1.27

1.32

1.34

1.19

1.11

1.05

1.03

1.09

1.04

1.03

1.08

1.10

1.16

1.23

1.24

1.27

1.32

1.34

1.40

1.29

1.27

1.32

1.88

1.81

1.72

1.83

1.19

1.21

1.21

1.23

1.16

1.18

1.35

1.27

1.12

1.14

1.36

1.37

1.22

1.23

1.13

1.92GU

1.43GU

1.41

GU

1.64GU

1.65GU

1.11

GU

1.10GU

1.01GU

1.00

GU

1.01

GU

1.72IC

1.95

PCK

1.88

1.83 1.82 1.80 1.80

1.79

1.75

1.70 1.67

PCK

1.18

PCK1.21 1.22 1.21 1.22

1.24

1.24

1.25

1.25

1.26

1.31

1.36

1.37

1.41

1.42

1.46

1.47

1.46

1.481.471.45

1.51

PCK

1.63

PCK

1.72

1.86

1.82 PCK

1.05

1.07

1.11

1.14

1.19

1.27

1.33

1.37

1.38

1.41

1.45

1.48

1.46

1.47 1.47 1.46

1.38

1.35 1.34

1.34

1.33

2.03

1.93

1.90

1.85 1.83 1.87

1.85

1.80

1.76 1.72

1.30

1.31

1.45

1.20

1.24

1.27 1.25 1.25 1.30

1.31

1.32

1.33

1.33

1.39

1.43

1.40

1.44

1.47

1.47

1.49

1.48

1.491.541.54

1.60

1.66 1.66

1.77

1.94

1.90 1.78 1.68

1.72

1.68

1.92

1.91

1.67

1.70

1.07

0.98

0.96

0.90 0.99

0.95

0.95

0.97

0.91

0.97 1.00

0.98

0.99

1.00

1.05

1.14

1.09

1.08

1.16

1.17

1.24

1.33

1.38

1.41

1.41

1.44

1.48

1.52

1.471.47 1.49

1.45

1.42 1.36

1.35

1.40

1.16

1.16

1.11

1.00 1.11

1.12

1.21

1.08

1.13

0.26

0.32

1.98

2.00

2.00

2.02

2.00

1.98

1.87

1.38

1.42

1.39

1.34

1.30

1.27

1.26

1.30

1.22

1.13

1.11

1.06

1.08

1.09

1.08

1.10

1.07

1.05

1.05

1.10

1.13

1.141.171.21

1.22

1.20

1.19

1.21 1.26

1.27

1.23

1.27

1.32

1.31

1.34 1.34 1.32

1.18

1.25

1.29

1.33

1.37

1.41

LP

LP

LP

LP

1.16

1.17

1.15

1.17

1.21

1.18

1.20

1.22

1.20

SIGN

SIGN

POST

POST

TREE LEVEL 9.98m

TREE LEVEL 12.06m

-0.22

-0.17

-0.05

-0.09

-0.10

-0.15

0.04

-0.15

-0.03

0.04

0.09 0.07

0.09

0.91

0.19

0.20

0.20

0.20

2.06

2.02

1.93

1.95

1.95

1.65

1.61

1.57

1.47 1.43

1.49

1.52

1.58

EDGE OF ROAD

1.65 EDGE OF ROAD

1.62

RS

1.13

1.17

1.18

1.19

1.20

1.21

1.02

1.20

1.12

1.14

1.14

1.07

1.09

1.09

2.12

2.09

1.98

2.03

2.05

2.18

2.20

2.06

1.67

1.67

1.55 1.50

1.51

1.59

1.66

1.67

1.70

1.67

1.58

1.64

1.67

1.69

1.72

1.75

1.81

1.88

1.98

2.18

2.19

2.18

1.89

1.96

1.99

1.98

1.93

1.78

1.83

1.97

1.95

1.37

1.40

1.43

1.16

1.12

1.35

1.39

1.46

1.41

1.40

1.33

1.29

1.27

1.24

0.73

0.76

1.45

1.30

1.27

1.46

1.48

1.37

1.50

1.47

1.47

1.55

1.68

1.58

1.65

1.57

1.56

1.44

1.69

1.70

1.65

1.69

1.04

1.03

0.98

1.01

1.02

0.97

1.51

1.46

1.38

1.19

1.26

1.40

1.25

1.26

1.21

1.41

1.40

1.31

1.20

1.26

1.19

1.20

1.21

1.13

1.20

1.49

1.47

1.36

1.24

1.24

1.34

1.57

1.69

1.64

1.79

1.83

1.64

1.93

2.04

2.08

2.08

2.12 1.54

1.57

1.52

1.54

1.81

1.81

1.79

1.79

1.55

1.64

1.75

1.73

1.78

1.54

1.61

1.68

1.67

1.66

1.69

1.65

1.66

1.60

1.45

1.47

1.51

1.59

1.55

1.56

1.64

D0.40

D0.48

D0.40

D0.55

D0.45

D0.12

D0.15

D0.80

D0.50

HAWTHORN

D0.30

D0.12

D0.12

D0.22

D0.18

D0.42

BT  LEVEL 6.05m

UNDERSIDE LEVEL 7.03m

WALL LEVEL 

WALL LEVEL 

UNDERSIDE LEVEL 5.42m

 3.19m

WALL LEVEL 1.11m

WALL LEVEL 1.22m

WALL LEVEL 1.18m

WALL LEVEL 1.10m

WALL LEVEL 1.08m

WALL LEVEL 1.09m

WALL LEVEL 1.09m

1.36

1.32

1.31

1.30

1.29

1.29

1.28

1.26

1.24

1.24

2.15

1.26

1.35

1.46

1.47

1.48

1.45

1.48

1.53

1.56

1.62

1.73

1.82

1.98

1.94

1.77

1.68

1.64

1.63

2.04

1.95

1.95

1.97 1.94 2.07 2.06

2.08

2.73

2.59

2.56

2.38

2.28

2.23

2.17

2.23

1.08

1.20

1.34

1.25

1.30

1.31

1.231.25

1.23

1.19

1.17

1.18

1.15

1.16

1.18

1.31

1.31

1.30

1.36

1.59

1.81

1.99

1.24 1.22

2.292.29

2.18 2.18

2.13

2.09

2.05

2.15

2.15

1.15

1.08

1.37

1.40

1.45

1.47

1.49

1.46

1.41

1.38

1.35

1.31

1.30

1.40

GU

1.11GU

1.22GU

1.14GU

2.08GU

1.14GU

1.23GU

1.16GU

1.09GU

1.05

GU

0.92

GU

0.93GU

1.20

PCK

2.19

PCK

1.96

1.77

1.60

1.59

1.49

1.42

1.39

1.38

1.36

1.36

1.36

1.30

1.23

1.13

1.18

1.21

1.29

1.24

1.14

1.15

1.14

1.13

1.13

1.15

1.18

1.18 1.18

1.19

1.20

PCK

1.22

PCK

1.18

1.18

1.20

1.26

1.31

1.48

1.53

PCK

1.52 PCK

1.70

1.77

1.92

1.97

2.09 2.13PCK

2.14PCK2.08

1.99

1.86

1.69

1.60

PCK

1.60

PCK

1.47

1.38

1.35

1.32

1.29

1.241.26 PCK1.30PCK

1.29

1.33

1.26

PCK

2.28

PCK

2.22

2.18

1.37

PCK

1.38

1.38

1.38

1.32

1.28

1.25

1.21

1.19

1.17

1.16

1.19

1.14

1.11

1.09

1.09

1.10

1.09

1.08

1.09

1.09

1.11

1.12

1.16

1.22

1.32

1.36

1.27

1.21

1.24

1.20

1.30

1.46

1.70

1.75

1.97

1.99

2.07

2.03

1.76

1.56

1.26

1.14

1.17

1.21

1.21

1.22

PCK

2.27

2.05

1.87

1.72

1.68

1.57

1.51

1.46

1.45

1.39

1.38

1.44

1.39

1.31

1.24

1.27

1.31

1.31

1.40

1.34

1.18

1.16

1.19

1.19

1.20

1.22

1.23

1.25

1.25

1.20

1.221.27

1.32

1.24

1.21

1.21

1.27

1.34

1.36

1.51

1.54 1.54

1.72

1.84

1.97

2.01

2.10

2.15

2.13

2.02

1.91

1.75

1.64

1.62

1.51

1.401.42

1.39

1.36

1.331.30

1.31

1.33

1.38

1.28

1.16

1.10

1.04

1.03

1.07

1.17

1.161.131.16

1.15

1.15

1.16

1.12

2.37

2.27

2.17

2.15

1.92

1.84

1.17

1.17

1.17

1.16

1.25

1.161.161.15

1.161.151.14

1.39

1.39

1.47

1.42

1.37

1.34

1.30

1.28

1.20

1.21

1.29

1.22

1.19

1.17

1.18

1.19

1.12

1.11

1.21

1.20

1.21

1.25

1.23

1.34

1.40

1.31

1.33

1.29

1.35

1.49

1.76

1.76

2.00

2.03

2.12

2.11

1.86

1.64

1.31

1.23

1.22

1.25

1.23

1.23

1.20

1.18

1.14

1.11

1.07

1.04

1.11

1.42

1.33

1.32

1.28

1.25

1.23

1.22

1.18

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

1.20

1.24

2.14

2.11

2.07

2.04

1.49

1.62

1.76

1.93

2.05

2.07 2.10

2.03

1.93

1.63

1.35

1.89

1.62

1.27

1.25

1.311.32

1.32

1.32

1.43

1.57

1.69

1.86

1.28

1.66

1.89

1.10

1.30

1.33

1.36

1.37

1.43

1.45

1.43

1.43

1.42

1.39

1.36

0.92 1.02

0.81

0.72

0.75

0.76

0.77

0.82

0.76

2.15MH

1.52

MH

1.83MH

1.45MH

1.72MH

2.52MH

1.18

MH

SIGN

POST

ROOF LEVEL 7.55m

ROOF LEVEL 5.73m

TREE LEVEL 16.08m

TREE LEVEL 5.35m

0.14

0.26

0.21

0.27

0.30

0.25 0.33 0.32

0.42

0.44

0.19

0.29

0.23

0.29

0.06

0.02

-0.02

1.32

1.34

1.28

1.24 1.22 1.27

1.26

1.16

2.14

2.08

1.97

1.90

1.82

1.61

1.58

1.50

1.38

1.54

1.47

1.62

1.72

1.85

1.99

2.19

2.34

2.592.41

2.24

2.14

1.93

1.79

1.66

1.54

1.49

1.62

1.76

2.02

2.14

2.19

1.411.49

1.39 1.58

1.44

1.44

1.46

1.461.44

1.71

1.77

2.01

1.78

1.58

2.23

2.04

2.61

2.562.56

2.502.42

2.56

2.53

2.432.40

2.75

2.76

2.75

2.72

2.73

2.77

2.72

2.34

2.20

2.26

2.74

2.282.28

2.28

2.71

2.73 2.75

2.14

2.19

1.89

1.90

1.51

1.69

1.50

1.79

2.04 1.88

2.05

1.66

1.87

1.63

1.50 1.47

1.43 1.43

1.71

1.71

1.98

2.05

1.33

1.37

1.37

1.37

1.43

1.52

1.67

1.12

1.10

1.10

1.09

1.13

0.51

0.85

SV SV

SV

1.45

1.46

1.27

1.30

1.21

1.29

1.39

1.29

1.28

1.31

1.18

1.00

1.17

1.27

1.32

D0.50

D0.20

D0.05x5

D0.15x2

D0.40

D0.10

D0.10

D0.05

D0.10 D0.08

D0.08

D0.05

D0.10x4

D0.15

D0.18

D0.25

D0.28

D0.30

D0.20x3

D0.15

D0.25

D0.20

D0.08

D0.10

D0.10

D0.08

D0.08

D0.12

D0.15

D0.15

D0.05

D0.25

D0.60 D0.38

D0.30

D0.45D0.40

D0.40

D0.40

D0.38

D0.25

D0.25

D0.40

D0.40

D0.30

D0.30 D0.35

D0.45

DRAINGE

1.33 1.31 1.32 1.32

1.32

1.32

1.31

1.31

1.00

0.99

0.97

1.001.00

1.03

1.00

1.07

1.05

1.05

1.07

1.06

1.05

1.05

1.09

1.11

1.15

1.17

1.14

1.11

1.10

1.12

1.11

1.09

1.081.05

1.04

1.04

1.001.03

1.01

1.04

1.00

0.97

1.001.05

1.03

1.03

1.04

1.15

1.05

1.10

1.09

1.14

1.13

CPS

2.45

2.46

1.05

1.13

2.45

2.44

2.03

2.05

2.01

2.04

2.00

2.01

2.07

2.12

2.07

2.08

2.09

2.15

2.11

2.10

2.09

SEA

TS

1.92

1.92

1.92

1.92

STONE

ROCK

1.88

1.93

1.93

2.09

2.03

2.15

DRAINAGE CHANNEL

2.74

2.74

2.73

1.39

1.44

1.02

1.21

0.95

0.96

0.92

1.00

1.05

1.02

1.14

1.14

CONCRETE1.45

1.44

BENCH 1.40

1.23

1.12

1.37

1.41

1.34

1.08

1.00

1.10

1.07

1.92

1.93

1.92

1.35

1.29

1.31

1.731.73

2.16

2.16

2.14

2.09

1.35

1.32

1.30

1.31

1.32

1.29

1.30

1.38

1.41

1.43

1.58

1.72

1.90

1.97

2.08

2.08

2.13

2.16

1.38

1.46

BEN

CH

BIN

1.30

1.12

1.24

1.23

1.12

1.33

PCK

1.28

1.22

1.16

1.14

1.28

1.38

1.37

1.24

1.06

1.03

1.02

0.99

1.03

1.04

1.07

1.10

1.12

1.10

1.12

1.13

1.16

1.20

1.22

1.20

1.13

1.06

1.06

1.03

1.00

0.95

0.94

0.96

0.97

0.94

0.92

TARMAC

DK

1.37

1.33

1.28

1.24

1.19

1.14

1.40

1.39

1.37

1.36

1.15

1.13

1.09

1.08

1.07

1.10

1.13

1.13

1.17

1.181.13

1.15

1.21

1.24

1.30

1.30

1.29

1.23

1.18

1.18

1.13

1.08

1.07

0.99

0.98

1.06

1.02

1.00

1.24

1.16

1.16

1.33

1.34

1.47

1.32

1.30

1.34

1.27

1.36

1.40

1.39

1.33

1.35

D0.10D0.12

MARKER POST

D0.08

WOODEN

CHANNEL

BOX

WOODEN

POSTS

WOODENPOSTS

POSTS

GABION

DRAINAGE

CHANNEL

BAMBOO

D0.60x2

WOODEN

WOODEN

POSTS x4WOODEN

1.23

POSTS x3

WOODEN

POSTS x3WOODEN

ELECTRIC

SLEEPER

PLANTER

WOODEN

SLEEPER

WALLS

DECKING

RESTAURANTBENCHES

RESTAURANTBENCHES

FENCEROPE

ROPE

POSTSx2

WOODENPOSTSx3

WOODEN

POST

WOODENPOSTSx3

FLOWERBED

FLOWERBED

FLOWERBED

FLOWERBED

WALL 2.79m

COLUMN

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

SERVICEBOX

START OF

5K RUNNINGROUTE MP

BUSHES

BENCH

TABLE

PICNIC

TABLE

PINE TREECANOPY

PINE TRUNK

FLAT ROOF 

WALL LEVEL 

 3.17m

3.17m

PLANTER

STONE

PAVING

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

D0.15D0.12D0.10

1.11

1.12

BENCH

D0.22D0.20x2

D0.15D0.20x2

D0.15x2

STONE WALL

CANOPYBUSH

CANOPYBUSH

CANOPY

BUSH

CONCRETE WALL

TARMAC

CPS

GRASS

BOLLARD

BOLLARD

TARMAC

D0.35D0.22

STONE

PCK

PLI
NTH

STEPS

CONCRETE

CONCRETE

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

WARMEMORIAL

HEDGE

TREE LEVEL 

GRASS

WOODEN

BRIDGE

GRAVEL

GRAVELTARMAC

STEPS

CANOPY LEVEL 

CANOPY 

PCK

1.48

1.89IC

GRAVEL

CPS

CPS

CPS

SETTS

TARMAC TARMAC

SV

CATV

DK

DK

DK

DK

WO
OD

EN
 PO

STS

DK

HANDRAIL

HANDRAIL

HANDRAIL

HANDRAIL

HANDRAIL

800m MARKER

BENCH

TICKET

STO
NE

 WA
LL

CONCRETE

CONCRETE

MP-H

REMOVABLEBOLLARDx2

WOODEN

WOODEN

WOODEN

CONCRETE PANEL FENCE

0.78Ø 

0.5Ø PIPE

TARMAC VISABLE THROUGH GRASS

ROCK

ROCK

DRAINAGE

CONCRETE

UNK

SIB

BCH

SIB

BCHBCH

UNKUNK

UNK

HLY

OAK

UNK

CONCRETE PANEL FENCE

WLW WLW

SIB

WLW

SIB

WLW

WLW

WLW

SIB

WLW

WLW

WLW

WLW

WLW

WLW

WLW

WLW

SYC

SYC

WLW.15.2.2

WLW

WALL LEVEL 1.15m

WALL LEVEL 1.15m

FENCE LEVEL 3.82m

E 3.36m WALL LEVEL 1.18m

CABLE LEVEL 8.73m

LEVEL 6.35m

TREE LEVEL 9.71m

TREE LEVEL 19.43m

FENCE LEVEL 3.65m

1.021.051.09

1.051.07

1.131.151.17

1.031.031.031.01

1.000.980.92

0.89

0.92

0.99

0.97 0.95

0.90

0.87

1.04

1.03

0.94

0.93

0.95

1.16

1.16 1.13

1.15

1.15

1.53

1.53

1.51

1.47

0.941.00

1.23

1.24

1.16

1.01

1.06

1.03

0.94

1.00

1.00

0.93

0.99

0.99

1.00

0.98

1.01

0.95

0.94

1.57

1.63

2.14

2.31

2.34

2.17

2.27

2.09

2.06

2.00

1.94

1.83 1.68 1.55

1.58

1.37

2.69

2.65

CHAIN LINK FENCE1.13

1.19

1.24

1.19 1.17

1.30 1.14 1.18 1.20

CHAIN LINK FENCE

1.25CLF

1.36CHAIN LINK FENCE

1.40

CLF1.68

FH

1.07GU

0.89GU

-0.23GU

-0.24IC

-0.24IC

1.44IC

1.88

IC

1.12

PCK

1.08

1.07

1.05

1.03

1.02

0.94

0.90

0.99

1.07

1.10

1.1
1

1.11

1.12

1.12

1.19

1.21

1.23

1.18

1.32

PCK

1.32

1.32

1.31

1.31

1.30

1.29

1.29

1.28

1.27

1.27

1.26

1.28

1.27

1.26

1.25

1.27

1.26

1.22

1.15 1.16PCK

1.4
9

1.53

PCK

1.48

PCK

1.5
0

0.40

-0.07

-0.13-0.16

0.46

1.17

1.22

1.20

1.17

1.08

1.06

1.11

1.05

1.01

1.09

1.17

1.2
0

1.22

1.1
2

1.13

1.2
3

1.2
9

1.3
2

1.3
3

1.3
4 1.36

1.49

1.39

1.34

1.32

1.29

1.30

1.24

1.18

1.15

1.13

1.44

1.44

1.35

1.33

1.42

1.41

1.40

1.31

1.3
0

1.3
7

1.38

1.40

1.3
5

1.3
0

1.29

1.3
5

1.38

1.36

1.32

1.24

1.26 1.26

1.10

0.99

1.28

1.09

1.57

1.53

1.5
2

3.17

1.10

1.06

0.99

1.02

1.15

1.19

1.21

1.23

1.25

1.18

1.14

1.13

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

1.57

1.57

1.02

0.94

0.96

1.65

1.81

1.79

1.79

1.83

1.89

1.66

1.75

1.74

1.62

1.49MH

2.32

MH

2.54MH

1.25

MH1.27

MH

1.48MH

1.28

MH

1.24

MH

1.33

MH

1.33MH

SIGN

SIGN

POSTSx6

POSTSx2

POST

POST

POST

POST

IL -0.09

IL -0.09

LEVEL 2.23m

UNDERSIDE OF SUBWAY LEVEL 2.01m

0.06

0.25

0.14

0.13

-0.11

-0.19

-0.17

SUBWAY

0.13

0.03

-0.11

-0.09

LEVELS ON TOP OF MUD

-0.08

0.02

0.04

0.04

0.14

0.06

SIGN

RS

RS

SIGN

1.071.08 1.11

1.11

1.141.16

1.161.08

1.09 1.15

1.15

1.14

1.05

-0.20

1.20

1.19

1.17

1.22

1.25

1.32

1.30 1.261.17

0.98

1.02

1.08

1.01

1.07

0.95

0.93

0.96

0.99

1.01

0.92

0.99

TP

TP

D0.50

D0.35

D0.12x2

D0.12

D0.12D0.10D0.10

D0.60D0.30

D0.50

D0.10

D0.30

D0.20x2

2.19

2.09

2.01

1.92

FEN
CE

 LE
VE

L 4
.47

m

2.67

2.57

2.48

2.50

CLOSE BOARD

1.80

1.93

CHAIN LINK FENCE

1.90

2.01

2.15 CHAIN LINK FENCE

2.06

1.93

1.80

2.03

2.30

1.96

2.16

2.15

2.05

2.05

2.15

2.04

1.93

2.10

1.98 2.01

1.98

1.92

1.711.82

1.90

1.83

1.92

2.032.12

2.15

2.17

2.06

2.26

2.29

2.33

2.38

2.43

2.21

1.85

2.04

2.542.53

2.52

2.52

D0.20 D0.18

D0.12

D0.45

D0.15

D0.20

D0.12x8

D0.12x8

D0.15

D0.70

D0.10x5

D0.12

D0.10

D0.10x10

D0.10

D0.20

D0.20

D0.20x2

D0.20x2

D0.20

D0.10x3

R 4.32m

IL 0.33

PCE

2.16

2.11

2.03

1.94

1.86 1.75 1.56

BENCH

1.28

1.45

1.77

1.96

1.78

1.72 1.51 1.42

1.01

1.16

0.94

0.94

0.92

0.95

0.92

0.93

0.94

0.98

0.910.961.040.99

0.99

0.970.96

0.92

0.960.89

0.87

0.89

0.90

0.94

0.95

0.98

BIN

1.56

1.52

CH
AIN

 LIN
K F

EN
CE

1.15CPS

1.16

1.14

0.800.880.960.91

0.91

0.900.87

0.78

0.800.76

0.77

0.77

0.81

0.85

0.86

0.86

0.88

0.92

0.94

0.93

0.94

0.95

0.93

2KM ROUTE

LEVELS ON TOP OF MUD

WO
OD

EN
 PO

STS

MACHINE

POST

WOODEN

CHAMFEREDEDGE

EDGECHAMFERED

EDGE

CHAMFERED

0.78Ø 

CONCRETE

CONCRETEPOSTSx6

GYMEQUIPMENT

SER
VIC

E B
OX

TELEPHONE CABLE

D0.10x4

D0.15x3

D0.15x2

D0.10D0.12

TREECANOPY

TREE

CANOPY

TREE

CANOPY

FENCE

CLO

SE

 BO

AR

D F

EN

CE

PCE

D0.35

CONCRETE PANEL FENCE D0.18D0.12

D0.15

D0.12

PUMPINGSTATION

CONCRETE

ROCKS

ROCKS

ROCKS

ROCKS

TARMAC

CONCRETE

GRASS

GRASS

TARMAC

PARKINGSPACES

GRASS

PARKINGSPACES

CHANNEL

GRAVEL

GRAVEL

PCK

PCK

PCK

PCK

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

GYMEQUIPMENT

GRAVEL

DUCK

WOODEN SLEEPER WALLS

GRAVEL

PCE

GRAVEL

GRAVEL

CPS

PCE

PIC

KET

 FE

NCE

PIC
KE

T F
EN

CE

CONCRETE

RUBBER

META

L

GRATE

BIN

STONE WALL

TURN

CONCRETE

TAP

WOODEN

CONCRETE

MP-O

SIGN

SIGN

SIGN

MP-L

CONCRETE

WOODEN

STEPS

RAIL

BEN

CH

BENCH BIN

WOODEN SLEEPER WALLS

ALD

ALD

ALD

OAK

UNK

YEW

SYC

OAK

OAK

SYC

OAK

OAK

OAK

OAK

SYC

ALD

ALD

OAK

HCH

OAK

CON

UNK

UNK

UNK

OAK

OAK

HCH

OAK

CON

OAK

HCH

CON

CON

ASH

WLW

UNK

ALD

UNK

ALD SIB

ALD

ALD

WLW

ALD

ALD

ALD

ALD

OAK

ALD

ALD

SAPLINGS

ALDER

ALDER

OAK

ALD

ALD

ALD

ALD

ALD

ALD

ALD

ALD

ALD

ALD

ALD

ALD

ALD SIB

ALD

SIB

UNK

ALD

ALD

SAP

ALD

ALD

ALD

ALD

ALD

ALD ALD

WLW

ALD

ALD

ALD

ALD

ALD

ALD

WLW

WLW

ALD

ALD

WLW

UNK

UNK

UNK

HOLLY

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

LAUREL

STUMP

HLY

OAK

STUMP

STUMP

1.28

1.32

1.21

0.72

0.71

0.73

0.65

0.69

0.64

0.79

0.79

0.91

0.970.88

TREE LEVEL LEVEL 10.86m

EAVES LEVEL 3.56

EAVES LEVEL 3.69

 LEVEL 3.2

4m

LEVEL 3.52m

FENCE LEVEL 3.4

4m

LEVEL 2.2

7m

LEVEL 3.22m

FEN

CE

 LE

VEL

 2.6

5m

TREE LEVEL 20.62m

TREE LEVEL 15.54m

LEVEL 3.29m

WALL LEVEL 3.23m

WALL LEVEL 2.53m

1.51m

WALL LEVEL 1.58m

WALL LEVEL 1.52m

WALL

 LE

VEL

 0.7

3m

WALL LEVEL 0.81m

WALL LEVEL 0.83m

WALL LEVEL 0.86m

FLAT ROOF LEVEL 4.49

ROOF LEVEL 7.58m

1.22

1.34

1.13

1.10

1.22

1.15

1.14

1.15

1.12

1.10

1.13

1.35

1.28

1.25

1.26

1.25

1.36

1.40

1.45 1.50

1.48

1.48

1.49

1.48

1.26

1.12

1.05

0.99

0.97

0.96

1.02

1.01

1.16

1.17

1.10

1.04

1.06

1.06

1.03

1.05

1.09

1.18

1.19

1.17

1.22

1.24

1.36

0.90

0.79

1.03

1.07

1.04

1.03

1.24

1.18

1.12

1.01

1.12

1.11

1.10

1.12

1.19

1.24

1.30

1.39

1.37

1.37

1.52

1.57

1.63

1.67

1.74

1.83

1.91

1.00

1.06

1.04

0.97

0.97

0.93

0.98

1.00 1.00

1.91

2.06

2.03

2.00

1.47

1.42

1.60

STEP 1.53

1.61

1.32

CLOSE BOARD FENCE

1.17

1.23

DECKING

1.23

1.21

1.19

2.20

2.12

2.09

2.19

SHED

2.31

CLOSE BOARD

1.81 CLOSE BOARD FENCE1.73

1.77

1.67

1.63

CBF

1.65

1.55

1.58

2.15 CBF

1.75

1.41

CLOSE BOARD FENCE

1.55

1.38

1.42

1.42

CLF

1.44

1.29

CHAIN LINK FENCE

1.68

1.45

1.28

CHAIN LIN

K FENCE

1.46

1.44

1.41

1.49

1.01

0.98

0.97

0.96

1.01

1.03

1.08

1.08

1.07

1.08

1.12

1.11

1.20

1.11

1.33

BRIDGE WALLS

PRF

1.91

1.85

1.83

POST AND RAIL 

1.79

1.77

1.76

2.04

2.06

2.03

1.12

GU

2.20IC

1.42IC

1.31

PCK

1.23

1.16

1.13 PCK

1.35

PCK

1.26

1.17

1.19

1.22

1.19

1.18

PCK

1.35

PCK1.16

1.18

1.22

1.21

1.15

1.15 PCK

1.14

1.11

1.80

PCK

1.73

1.52

1.46

1.46

1.41

1.36

1.25

1.20

1.21

PCK

1.34

1.29

1.24

1.16

1.41

1.27

1.14

1.28

1.31

1.27

1.23

1.43

1.21

1.27

1.32

1.33

1.24

1.19

1.21

1.15

1.06

1.83

1.70

1.60

1.60

1.55

1.46

1.37

1.31

1.23

1.05

1.91

2.03

2.07

2.09

2.10

1.98

0.88

1.17

0.96

0.90

0.801.14

1.30

2.13

1.35

1.36

1.38

1.27

1.35

1.29

1.17

1.19

1.15

1.17

1.51

1.43

1.45

1.42

1.37

1.06

1.07

0.980.88

0.71

0.87

0.92 0.951.00 1.11

0.94

0.80

0.72

0.87 0.71

0.80

2.00

2.10MH

POST

GATE

POSTSx3

GATE

GATE

GATE

GATE

GATE

GATE

GATE

GATE

GATE

GATE

ON STUMP

RIDGE LEVEL 4.98

ALDER LEVEL 17.78m

0.18

0.54

-0.03

0.04

0.41

0.27

0.48

0.33

0.17

0.26

0.58

-0.08

0.25

0.16

0.34

0.55

1.38

1.27

1.24

1.21

1.23

1.21

0.75

0.90

0.93

0.94

0.93

1.14

1.161.17

1.191.14

1.21

1.19

1.23

1.18

1.15

1.14

1.11

1.09

1.03

1.09

1.14

1.15 1.17

1.17

1.20

1.24

1.24

1.19

1.19

1.17

1.21

1.22

1.24

1.20

1.15

1.19

1.13

1.15

1.17

1.12

1.28

1.05

1.15

1.35

1.24

1.18

1.10

1.13 1.06

2.06

1.72

1.65

1.67

1.73

1.41

1.36

1.18

1.2
7

1.11 0.90

1.07 1.00

1.98

2.06

1.89

1.89

1.06

1.11

1.49

1.15

1.02

0.93

0.89

0.85

0.82

0.74

1.20

1.22

1.23

1.15

1.01

0.97

0.95

1.02

1.08

1.15

0.990.90

0.87

0.78

1.00

1.05

1.08

1.011.08

0.89

1.06

1.23

1.25

1.31

1.11

1.01

1.12

0.96

1.00

1.02

1.37

1.38

1.34

1.12

1.15

1.19

1.12

1.10

1.15

D0.25

D0.12

D0.22

D0.58

D0.25

D0.20

D0.45

D0.35

D0.52

D0.28

D0.58

D0.30

D0.38

D0.80m

D0.30

D0.15

D0.40

D0.50

D0.80

D0.70

D0.35

D0.30

D0.50

D0.30

D0.60

D0.30

D0.50

D0.50

D0.12

D0.28

D0.55

D0.15

D0.15

D0.20

D0.15

D0.20

D0.20

D0.20

D0.20D0.22 D0.12

D0.12

D0.30

D0.50

D0.12

D0.15

D0.12

D0.12

D0.60

D0.32

D0.15

D0.35

D0.32

D0.28

D0.28

D0.25

D0.30

D0.20

D0.10

D0.20

D0.20

D0.18

D0.12x2

D0.22

D0.20

D0.15D0.25

D0.30

D0.15

D0.25 D0.20

D0.25

D0.20

D0.40

D0.30

D0.30

D0.05

D0.15

D0.10

D0.15

D0.30x2

D0.10x4

D0.30

D0.12 D0.28

D0.15

D0.38

D0.32

D0.25D0.28

D0.40

D0.32

D0.30

D0.30

D0.35

D0.50

D0.25

D0.25

D0.22

D0.15

D0.25

D0.15

D0.28

D0.25

D0.22

D0.60

D0.30x2

D1.00

D0.15x3

D0.50

D1.00

D0.80

1.12

1.15

1.16

1.03

1.26

0.98

1.75

1.23

1.26

1.31

1.29

1.47

1.44

1.53

1.64

1.961.96

1.84

1.80

1.88

1.92

1.21

1.37

1.51

1.65

1.76

GRASS

1.75

1.16

1.33

1.18

1.02

1.21

1.36

2.12

1.96

1.94

1.76

1.28

1.28

1.21

1.17

1.20

1.18

1.22

1.40

1.30

1.19

1.12 1.33

1.34

1.54

1.62

1.25

1.29

1.24

1.28

1.03

1.12

1.29

1.28

1.18

1.47

2.09

1.43

1.42

1.49

1.32

1.50

1.35

1.50

1.50

1.59

1.56

1.54

1.53

1.48

1.50

1.37

1.25

1.42

1.41

1.44

1.50

1.48

1.74

1.46

1.65

1.851.61

0.85

1.20

1.31

1.28

1.31

1.26

1.19

1.35

1.27

1.28

1.10

1.24

1.23

1.36

1.14

2.03

1.95

1.10

1.16

1.19

1.15

1.18 1.15

1.37

1.38

1.46

1.38

1.45

1.31

2.07

1.89

2.08

1.90

1.97

2.12

1.24

1.97

1.76

1.57

1.56

1.41

1.58

1.62

1.61

1.51

1.57

1.94

2.13

2.03

2.02

2.01

1.50

1.43

1.45

1.73

1.77

1.88

1.89

1.84

1.49

1.35

CLOSE BOARD 

1.40

1.38

1.42

1.49

RAIL

LOG

1.43

1.37

1.451.46

1.17

1.22

1.23

1.18

BIN

0.89

0.82

0.85

0.92

1.08

0.93

1.39

1.42

1.36

1.28

1.24

1.25

1.22

1.25

1.22

1.83

1.75

1.66

1.62

1.61

1.53

1.43

1.35

1.29

1.19

1.18

1.14

1.24

1.02

0.86

1.10

1.05

0.88

1.09

1.09

1.10

1.06

0.96

1.00

1.06

1.14

1.03

1.11

1.00

0.88

0.82

0.83

1.04 0.86

0.94

1.06

2.06

2.05

2.12

2.10

2.12

2.11

1.15

1.05

1.05

0.89

1.20

0.95

CARVING

D0.40

D0.15x3

D0.45D0.32

D0.20D0.12

D0.20

D0.45

POST AND RAIL FENCE

FENCE

POST

POST AND RAIL 

FENCE

CONCRETE

CONCRETE

1.80

BENCH

D0.40x2

1.13

D0.10x2

ALD

D0.15

ALDD0.18D0.15D0.10x2

D0.12

D0.10x2

UNDERGROUND

D0.15x2

ALDD0.20

D0.15x2

D0.20x2

D0.25D0.22D0.15

D0.10x3

D0.22D0.20

D0.20x4

D0.12

D0.15

D0.15

D0.12x3

PIC
KE

T F
EN

CE

D0.15

D0.25

D0.10x2

WALL

 UN

DER

 WATE

R

1.37

HOUSE

DUCKHOUSE

D0.10

D0.20x4

D0.25D0.30

D0.40

D0.18x2

WILLOW

D0.20

D0.15x2 D0.30x2

PCE

1.23

IC

2.06IC

2.02

IC

SAPLING

CLOSE BOARD FENCE

POST WALL

PCE

CO

NC

RET

E

ART

IFIC

AL 

GR

ASS

PCE

PCE

PCE

LIN

E O

F P

OST

S

LIN

E O

F P

OS

TS

DISABLED

HATCH

PLI

NTH

BENCH

WILLOW TREE

METAL

SIGN

BOLLARDSx2CONCRETE

MP-N

MP-I

MP-Z

GATE

GATE

PLAQUE

MP-C

MINIATURE RAILWAY LINE

BENCH

BENCH

BIN

BIN

BLOCK WALL

CONCRETE

UNK

UNK

STRAW

ALD

ALD

ALD

WLW

WLW

ALD

WLW

ALD

ALD

ALD

ALD

SIB

FIR

PINE

HCH

SIB

ACER

PINE

UNKNOWN

FIR

PINE

ASH

OAK

PINE

PINEUNK

UNK

PINE

ALD

ALD

ALD

FIR

ALD

ALD

LIME

UNK

ALD

WLW

ALD

ALD

LIME

HCH

UNK

PINE

OAK

HOAK

UNKPINE

OAK

PINE

PINE

OAK

OAK

ALD

ALD

ALD

ALD

WLW

WLW

WLW

ALD

PINE

PINE

OAK

HOLLY

OAK

ALD

SIB

ALD

ALD

ALD

ALD

ALD

ALD

ALD

ALD

ALD

ALD

ALD

ALD

ALD

SYC

LIME

BRICK WALL

CPS

CPS

CO
NC

RE
TE

CPS

CPS

CP

S

IRON RAILING FENCE

CHAIN LINK FENCE

CHAIN LINK FENCE

DK

SIGN

STRUCTURE

BRIDGE

BIN

SETTS

ELECTRICPOST

BENCH

BEN

CH

BIN

1200m MARKER

BENCH

BENCH

LIGHTLIGHTLIGHT

PLASTIC

FLAG POLE

CONCRETE

HOLES x2

REMOVABLE

GATE

MP-X

SERVICE

MP-W

GATEx2

LFEBOUY

WOODENMP-Q

WOODEN

WOODEN

0.92Ø 

GATEARCH

TARMAC

GRAVEL

BUSH

RS/LIGHT

BE
NC

H

BE
NC

H

BENCH

BIN

BENCH

BENCH

BENCH

CP
S

REED BED

BENCH

GRAVEL

FLOWER BED

OAK

OAK

SYC

PINE

OAK

WLW

OAK

OAK

OAK

OAK

OAK

OAK

ALD

ALD

WLW

OAK

BCH

BCH

OAK

STUMP

UNK

UNK

UNKWLW

WLW

WLW

UNK

D0.30

UNK UNK UNK UNK

UNKUNK UNK

OAKUNK

0.91

1.23

1.31

1.19

1.24

1.21

1.34 1.28

WALL LEVEL 

WALL LEVEL 1.27m

FEN

CE  L

EVEL 3.6

4m

ON WALL LEVEL 4.02m

LEVEL 2.49m

POST LEVEL 1.25m

CLOSE BOARD FENCE LEVEL 3.6

2m

 LEVEL 3.92m

1.02

1.07

1.11

1.13

1.17

1.22

1.27

1.25

1.26

1.18

1.25

1.36

1.40

1.31

1.31 1.28 1.13

1.07

1.23

1.28

1.30

1.32

1.40

1.39

1.44

1.48

1.23

1.23

1.19

1.19

1.27

1.23

1.25

1.27

1.26

1.29

1.30

1.27

1.25

0.93

1.17

1.19

1.2
2

1.23

1.14

1.25

1.23

1.17

1.07

1.26

1.29

1.27

1.27

1.29

1.281.271.22

1.20

1.21

1.22

1.25

1.26

1.28

1.27

1.34

1.34

1.37

1.34

1.70

2.03

2.04

1.81

1.42

1.30

1.15

1.17

1.20

1.47

1.75

1.96

2.08

2.11

1.98

1.67

1.34

1.22

1.15

1.09

1.05

1.95

1.76

1.76

1.74

1.73

1.25

1.25

1.27

1.23

1.29

1.20

2.12

2.05

1.90

1.69

1.95

1.12

1.15

1.17

1.17

1.16

1.14

1.14

1.08

1.10

1.15

1.14

1.07

1.06

1.04

1.10

1.26

1.111.091.031.00

1.06

1.081.08

1.11

1.06

1.02

0.99 1.05

1.06

1.11

1.87

1.76

1.69

1.73

1.62

1.65

CBF1.80 CLOSE BOARD 1.84

1.84

2.00

CLOSE BOARD FENCE

1.74

1.47

1.62 CLOSE BOARD FENCE

1.42

1.65

2.17

1.94

1.93

1.84

CLF

1.92 CHAIN LINK FENCE

1.93

PRF

1.06GU

1.22GU

1.18GU

1.17GU

PC
K

1.02

0.99

0.96

0.93

PCK

1.04

1.23

1.33

1.36

1.26

1.19

1.17

1.18

1.21

1.66

1.98

2.06

2.00

1.80

1.55

1.29

1.14

1.15

1.15

1.16

PCK

1.06

1.06

1.14

1.151.10

1.14

1.10

1.08

1.05

1.01

0.96

0.90

0.86

0.86

0.85

0.88

0.93

1.02

1.34

1.40

1.24

1.25

1.27

1.29

1.72

2.05

2.13

2.09

1.86

1.64

1.35

1.21

1.19

1.19

1.18

1.89

1.85

1.78

1.83

1.79

1.95

1.89

1.86

1.13

1.14

1.12

1.09

1.07

1.05

1.03

1.06

1.04

1.06

1.09

1.0

3

1.0

5

1.0

9

1.06

1.0
4

1.0
0

0.99

1.03

1.09

2.14

2.13

LP

LP

LP

1.04

1.03

1.02

1.17

1.21

1.24

1.94

MH

1.24MH

1.34MH

1.15MH

SIGN

SIGN

BOLLARD

POST

GATE

BLOCK WALL

GATE

GATE

CONCRETEPOST

GRASS

POST

WATER LEVEL 0.77m

TREE LEVEL 11.99m

TREE LEVEL 8.52m

ALDER TREES LEVEL 10.93m

TREE LEVEL 14.91m

TREE LEVEL 13.42m

WILLOW CANOPY LEVEL 9.42m

OAK TREE LEVEL 17.14m

EAVES LEVEL 10.82m

RIDGE LEVEL 13.98m

RIDGE LEVEL 12.61

EAVES LEVEL 10.77m

0.08

-0.04

0.27

-0.00

0.02

0.26

0.27

-0.33

0.12

0.26

0.18

0.07

0.21

0.43

0.39

0.56

0.48

1.09

1.10

1.11

1.08

1.07

1.03

0.98

1.01

1.06

1.03

0.92

1.13

1.22

1.20

1.23

1.24

1.24

1.05

2.42

2.20

2.25

1.721.67

1.71

1.70

1.70

1.18

1.16

1.19

1.15

1.20

1.25

1.26

1.28

1.28

1.24

1.18

1.12

1.13 1.17

1.10

1.04

1.07

1.08

0.95

1.53

1.48

1.38

1.28

1.25

1.33

1.33

1.34

1.33

1.28

1.26

1.30

1.28

1.08

1.02

1.19

1.54

1.91

2.07

2.00

1.70

1.25

1.21

1.07

1.20

1.18

1.16

1.11

1.48

1.37

1.44

1.55

1.60

1.50

1.74

1.80

1.75

1.85

1.72

1.76

2.12

2.14

2.01

1.83

2.01

1.89

1.95

2.09

1.56

1.53

1.74

1.96

1.63

1.36

1.51

1.84

1.75

1.94

1.84

2.03

1.95

1.11

1.15

1.18

1.50

1.35

1.44

1.26

1.27

1.261.23

1.33

1.46

1.17

1.13

0.92

1.04

0.95

1.12

1.73

1.17

0.90

0.96

1.04

0.98

1.12

1.12

0.93

0.82

0.79

0.89

0.90

0.92

0.98

1.00

0.94

0.96

1.33

1.06

1.10

0.99

1.80

1.77

1.79

1.49

0.90

0.88

0.82

1.79

1.87

1.87

1.90

1.81

1.84

1.02

D0.40

D0.25

D0.40

D0.12

D0.35

D0.20

D0.22

D0.40

D0.25

D0.30

D0.35

D0.40

D0.30

D0.20

D0.22

D0.38

D0.30

D0.30

D0.15

D0.35

D0.22

D0.65

D0.32

D0.32

D0.40

D0.50

D0.60

D0.30D0.30

D0.50

D0.32

D0.12

D0.15

D0.08

D0.05

D0.28

D0.20

D0.30

D0.10D0.22D0.10x2

D0.38

D0.30x4

D0.20

D0.40

D0.12

D0.50

D0.25

D0.40

D0.30D0.60

D0.60

D0.40

D0.35

D0.65m

D0.45m

D0.28

D0.25x2

D0.28

D0.20

D0.15

D0.18

D0.50

D0.30

D0.40

D0.45

D0.40

D0.15

D0.60

D0.12

D0.12

D0.20

D0.15

D0.12

D0.15x2

D0.18

D0.38

D0.22

D0.30

D0.20x3

D0.22

D0.22

D0.25

D0.15

D0.22

D0.28

D0.28

1.52

1.39

1.21

1.20

1.24

1.30

1.33

1.31

1.34

1.25

1.36

1.36

1.38

1.38

1.37

EAVES LEVEL 7.78m

IL 0.52

WALL LEVEL

LEVEL 3.33m

CLO

SE 

BO

ARD

 FE

NCE

 LE

VEL

 3.9

0m

CLOSE BOARD FENCE LEVEL 3.04m

CLOSE BOARD FENCE LEVEL 2.80m

BLOCK WALL LEVEL 2.47m

BRICK WALL LEVEL 2.97m

BRICK WALL LEVEL 2.94m

BRICK WALL LEVEL 2.95m

EAVES 4.16

EA
VE

S L
EV

EL 
4.1

7m

UNDERSIDE LEVEL 4.10m

LEVEL 2.31m

FENCE LEVEL 3.23m

OAK TREE LEVEL 13.84m

OAK TREE 

FENCE LEVEL 3.17

EAVES LEVEL 3.47m

CHAIN LINK FENCE LEVEL 2.79m
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2.11

2.17

2.24

2.45

2.49

2.21

2.15

1.78

1.35

1.10

1.89

1.40

1.40

0.90

0.75

0.84

0.96

1.03

0.99

1.03

1.07

1.14

1.12

1.13

1.10

1.13

1.13

1.13

1.13

1.17

1.20

1.29

1.33

1.19

1.18

1.18

1.16

1.16 1.20

1.16

1.92

1.92

1.92

1.90

1.93 1.32

1.93

1.93

1.92

1.18

1.15

1.15

1.17

2.07

2.04

LP

LP

LP

LP

1.32

1.33

0.76

0.84

0.73

0.76

0.76

0.74

0.76

0.75

0.80

0.76

0.73

0.75

0.71

1.84

1.72

1.68

1.82

1.85

1.89

1.93

1.39

1.34

1.331.321.29

1.63

1.93

1.931.92

1.92

1.631.631.61

1.35

1.37

1.341.33

1.34

MH

MARKER POST

POSTS

PICNIC

POST

POST

POST

POSTS x4

WOODEN

POST

CANOPY LEVEL 5.62m

5.66m

CANOPY LEVEL 5.20m

TREE LEVEL 14.58m

TREE LEVEL 9.58m

CANOPY LEVEL 5.34m

CANOPY LEVEL 5.21m

ROOF LEVEL 9.13m

ROOF LEVEL 8.64m

CANOPY LEVEL 5.32m

CANOPY LEVEL 5.33m

R 4.31EAVES LEVEL 3.41m

0.36

0.680.55

0.34

1.92

1.63

1.62

-0.26

-0.21

-0.19

-0.12

-0.07

-0.18

0.25

-0.09

-0.16

-0.11

-0.04

0.06

0.42

0.24

0.20

0.02

0.13

-0.09

-0.06

0.02

-0.11

2.55

2.33

2.25

2.17

2.07

2.10

2.12

EDGE OF ROAD

2.06

2.05

2.10

2.07

2.04

2.03

STEPS

RS

1.31

1.31

2.66

2.78

2.91

2.96

2.27

2.33

1.93

2.13

1.68

1.41

1.40

1.49

1.53

1.57

1.34

1.26

1.38

0.29

1.35

1.39

1.41

1.46

1.52

1.66

1.321.31

1.32

1.49

1.33

1.30

1.28

1.30

1.27

1.31

1.37 1.40

1.32

1.27

1.81

1.91

1.98

2.02

2.12

1.71

1.77

1.68

1.67

1.562.53

2.44

2.27

2.08

2.12

2.16

2.13

2.16

2.13

2.17

2.20

2.23

2.20

2.26

2.22

2.27

2.39

2.39

2.26

2.23

2.20

2.28

2.02

2.02

1.64

1.32

1.31

1.35

1.22

1.24

1.21

1.17

1.13

1.47

1.42

1.49

1.53

1.58

1.62

1.63

1.64

1.74

1.72

2.02

2.03

2.00

1.93

1.91

1.88

1.83

1.81

1.84

1.89

1.27

1.16

1.32

1.27

1.56

1.08

1.38

1.36

1.20

1.21

1.42

1.01

1.36

1.07

1.38

1.35

1.33

1.33

1.28

1.23

1.20

1.22

1.14

1.37

1.43

1.79

1.81

1.88

2.03

2.17

1.32

1.61

1.74

1.68

1.7
1 1.76

1.93

1.38

1.70

1.73

1.43

1.42

1.33

1.31

1.22

1.18

1.33

1.35

1.33

2.54

2.69

2.78

2.85

2.84

1.51

1.51

1.48

1.50

1.55

1.54

1.58

2.22

2.24

2.36

2.44

2.09

2.13

2.15

2.14

2.15

2.17

2.46

2.47

2.49 2.49

2.17

2.13

2.14

2.18

2.15

2.13

2.12

1.58

1.68

1.50

1.94

1.81

1.67

D0.45

D0.58m

D0.18

D0.18

D0.18

D0.15

D0.35

D0.15

D0.40

D0.50

D0.50

1.46

1.49

1.51

1.50

1.53

1.40

1.24

1.26

1.34

1.40

1.40

1.56

1.65

1.151.14

1.181.12

WALL LEVEL 1.42m

WALL LEVEL 1.47m

TREE LEVEL 5.39m

HEDGE LEVEL 3.59m

HEDGE LEVEL 3.24m

WALL LEVEL 1.21m

 1.23m

WALL LEVEL 1.26m

WALL LEVEL 1.25m

WALL LEVEL 1.26m

WALL LEVEL 0.27m

2.01

2.03

2.04

2.04

2.09

1.921.92

2.01

2.04 2.01

1.91

1.90

1.88 1.88

1.88

1.87

1.76

1.721.82

1.86

2.47

2.46

2.47

2.49

2.51

2.51

2.49

2.48

2.52

2.50

2.51

2.52

1.98

1.89

1.85

1.77

1.83

1.79

1.85

1.86

1.87

1.88

1.87

1.85

1.84

1.77

1.79

1.79

1.85

1.89

1.94

1.92

1.93

1.93

1.92

1.92

1.93

1.95

1.95

1.94

1.88

1.97

1.97

1.86

1.88

1.89

1.861.80

1.90

1.93

1.92

2.011.99

1.99

1.96

1.94

1.99

1.99

1.99

1.99

2.01

1.98

1.99

1.98

1.95

1.97

1.98

1.97

1.99

1.97

1.97

1.96

1.87

1.90

1.91

1.90

1.90

1.84

1.94

1.85

1.88

1.91

1.83

1.83 1.79

1.94

1.931.92

1.29

1.29 1.22

1.161.22

1.27

1.09

1.13

1.16

1.13

1.11

1.11

1.15

1.12

1.14

1.14

1.12

1.12

1.11

1.11

1.12

1.16

1.12

1.12

1.15

1.14

1.18

1.18

1.151.13

1.56

1.63

1.69

1.70

1.68

1.70

1.69

1.68

1.65

1.53

1.50

1.54

1.61

1.65

1.67

1.68

1.73

1.06

1.44

1.50

1.40

1.42

1.42

1.17

1.24

1.24

1.22

1.17

1.17 1.21

1.17 1.19

1.27

1.32

1.34

1.19

1.11

1.05

1.03

1.09

1.04

1.03

1.08

1.10

1.16

1.23

1.24

1.27

1.32

1.34

1.40

1.29

1.27

1.32

1.88

1.81

1.72

1.83

1.19

1.21

1.21

1.23

1.16

1.18

1.35

1.27

1.12

1.14

1.36

1.37

1.22

1.23

1.13

1.92GU

1.43GU

1.41

GU

1.64GU

1.65GU

1.11

GU

1.10GU

1.01GU

1.00

GU

1.01

GU

1.72IC

1.95

PCK

1.88

1.83 1.82 1.80 1.80

1.79

1.75

1.70 1.67

PCK

1.18

PCK1.21 1.22 1.21 1.22

1.24

1.24

1.25

1.25

1.26

1.31

1.36

1.37

1.41

1.42

1.46

1.47

1.46

1.481.471.45

1.51

PCK

1.63

PCK

1.72

1.86

1.82 PCK

1.05

1.07

1.11

1.14

1.19

1.27

1.33

1.37

1.38

1.41

1.45

1.48

1.46

1.47 1.47 1.46

1.38

1.35 1.34

1.34

1.33

2.03

1.93

1.90

1.85 1.83 1.87

1.85

1.80

1.76 1.72

1.30

1.31

1.45

1.20

1.24

1.27 1.25 1.25 1.30

1.31

1.32

1.33

1.33

1.39

1.43

1.40

1.44

1.47

1.47

1.49

1.48

1.491.541.54

1.60

1.66 1.66

1.77

1.94

1.90 1.78 1.68

1.72

1.68

1.92

1.91

1.67

1.70

1.07

0.98

0.96

0.90 0.99

0.95

0.95

0.97

0.91

0.97 1.00

0.98

0.99

1.00

1.05

1.14

1.09

1.08

1.16

1.17

1.24

1.33

1.38

1.41

1.41

1.44

1.48

1.52

1.471.47 1.49

1.45

1.42 1.36

1.35

1.40

1.16

1.16

1.11

1.00 1.11

1.12

1.21

1.08

1.13

0.26

0.32

1.98

2.00

2.00

2.02

2.00

1.98

1.87

1.38

1.42

1.39

1.34

1.30

1.27

1.26

1.30

1.22

1.13

1.11

1.06

1.08

1.09

1.08

1.10

1.07

1.05

1.05

1.10

1.13

1.141.171.21

1.22

1.20

1.19

1.21 1.26

1.27

1.23

1.27

1.32

1.31

1.34 1.34 1.32

1.18

1.25

1.29

1.33

1.37

1.41

LP

LP

LP

LP

1.16

1.17

1.15

1.17

1.21

1.18

1.20

1.22

1.20

SIGN

SIGN

POST

POST

TREE LEVEL 9.98m

TREE LEVEL 12.06m

-0.22

-0.17

-0.05

-0.09

-0.10

-0.15

0.04

-0.15

-0.03

0.04

0.09 0.07

0.09

0.91

0.19

0.20

0.20

0.20

2.06

2.02

1.93

1.95

1.95

1.65

1.61

1.57

1.47 1.43

1.49

1.52

1.58

EDGE OF ROAD

1.65 EDGE OF ROAD

1.62

RS

1.13

1.17

1.18

1.19

1.20

1.21

1.02

1.20

1.12

1.14

1.14

1.07

1.09

1.09

2.12

2.09

1.98

2.03

2.05

2.18

2.20

2.06

1.67

1.67

1.55 1.50

1.51

1.59

1.66

1.67

1.70

1.67

1.58

1.64

1.67

1.69

1.72

1.75

1.81

1.88

1.98

2.18

2.19

2.18

1.89

1.96

1.99

1.98

1.93

1.78

1.83

1.97

1.95

1.37

1.40

1.43

1.16

1.12

1.35

1.39

1.46

1.41

1.40

1.33

1.29

1.27

1.24

0.73

0.76

1.45

1.30

1.27

1.46

1.48

1.37

1.50

1.47

1.47

1.55

1.68

1.58

1.65

1.57

1.56

1.44

1.69

1.70

1.65

1.69

1.04

1.03

0.98

1.01

1.02

0.97

1.51

1.46

1.38

1.19

1.26

1.40

1.25

1.26

1.21

1.41

1.40

1.31

1.20

1.26

1.19

1.20

1.21

1.13

1.20

1.49

1.47

1.36

1.24

1.24

1.34

1.57

1.69

1.64

1.79

1.83

1.64

1.93

2.04

2.08

2.08

2.12 1.54

1.57

1.52

1.54

1.81

1.81

1.79

1.79

1.55

1.64

1.75

1.73

1.78

1.54

1.61

1.68

1.67

1.66

1.69

1.65

1.66

1.60

1.45

1.47

1.51

1.59

1.55

1.56

1.64

D0.40

D0.48

D0.40

D0.55

D0.45

D0.12

D0.15

D0.80

D0.50

HAWTHORN

D0.30

D0.12

D0.12

D0.22

D0.18

D0.42

BT  LEVEL 6.05m

UNDERSIDE LEVEL 7.03m

WALL LEVEL 

WALL LEVEL 

UNDERSIDE LEVEL 5.42m

 3.19m

WALL LEVEL 1.11m

WALL LEVEL 1.22m

WALL LEVEL 1.18m

WALL LEVEL 1.10m

WALL LEVEL 1.08m

WALL LEVEL 1.09m

WALL LEVEL 1.09m

1.36

1.32

1.31

1.30

1.29

1.29

1.28

1.26

1.24

1.24

2.15

1.26

1.35

1.46

1.47

1.48

1.45

1.48

1.53

1.56

1.62

1.73

1.82

1.98

1.94

1.77

1.68

1.64

1.63

2.04

1.95

1.95

1.97 1.94 2.07 2.06

2.08

2.73

2.59

2.56

2.38

2.28

2.23

2.17

2.23

1.08

1.20

1.34

1.25

1.30

1.31

1.231.25

1.23

1.19

1.17

1.18

1.15

1.16

1.18

1.31

1.31

1.30

1.36

1.59

1.81

1.99

1.24 1.22

2.292.29

2.18 2.18

2.13

2.09

2.05

2.15

2.15

1.15

1.08

1.37

1.40

1.45

1.47

1.49

1.46

1.41

1.38

1.35

1.31

1.30

1.40

GU

1.11GU

1.22GU

1.14GU

2.08GU

1.14GU

1.23GU

1.16GU

1.09GU

1.05

GU

0.92

GU

0.93GU

1.20

PCK

2.19

PCK

1.96

1.77

1.60

1.59

1.49

1.42

1.39

1.38

1.36

1.36

1.36

1.30

1.23

1.13

1.18

1.21

1.29

1.24

1.14

1.15

1.14

1.13

1.13

1.15

1.18

1.18 1.18

1.19

1.20

PCK

1.22

PCK

1.18

1.18

1.20

1.26

1.31

1.48

1.53

PCK

1.52 PCK

1.70

1.77

1.92

1.97

2.09 2.13PCK

2.14PCK2.08

1.99

1.86

1.69

1.60

PCK

1.60

PCK

1.47

1.38

1.35

1.32

1.29

1.241.26 PCK1.30PCK

1.29

1.33

1.26

PCK

2.28

PCK

2.22

2.18

1.37

PCK

1.38

1.38

1.38

1.32

1.28

1.25

1.21

1.19

1.17

1.16

1.19

1.14

1.11

1.09

1.09

1.10

1.09

1.08

1.09

1.09

1.11

1.12

1.16

1.22

1.32

1.36

1.27

1.21

1.24

1.20

1.30

1.46

1.70

1.75

1.97

1.99

2.07

2.03

1.76

1.56

1.26

1.14

1.17

1.21

1.21

1.22

PCK

2.27

2.05

1.87

1.72

1.68

1.57

1.51

1.46

1.45

1.39

1.38

1.44

1.39

1.31

1.24

1.27

1.31

1.31

1.40

1.34

1.18

1.16

1.19

1.19

1.20

1.22

1.23

1.25

1.25

1.20

1.221.27

1.32

1.24

1.21

1.21

1.27

1.34

1.36

1.51

1.54 1.54

1.72

1.84

1.97

2.01

2.10

2.15

2.13

2.02

1.91

1.75

1.64

1.62

1.51

1.401.42

1.39

1.36

1.331.30

1.31

1.33

1.38

1.28

1.16

1.10

1.04

1.03

1.07

1.17

1.161.131.16

1.15

1.15

1.16

1.12

2.37

2.27

2.17

2.15

1.92

1.84

1.17

1.17

1.17

1.16

1.25

1.161.161.15

1.161.151.14

1.39

1.39

1.47

1.42

1.37

1.34

1.30

1.28

1.20

1.21

1.29

1.22

1.19

1.17

1.18

1.19

1.12

1.11

1.21

1.20

1.21

1.25

1.23

1.34

1.40

1.31

1.33

1.29

1.35

1.49

1.76

1.76

2.00

2.03

2.12

2.11

1.86

1.64

1.31

1.23

1.22

1.25

1.23

1.23

1.20

1.18

1.14

1.11

1.07

1.04

1.11

1.42

1.33

1.32

1.28

1.25

1.23

1.22

1.18

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

1.20

1.24

2.14

2.11

2.07

2.04

1.49

1.62

1.76

1.93

2.05

2.07 2.10

2.03

1.93

1.63

1.35

1.89

1.62

1.27

1.25

1.311.32

1.32

1.32

1.43

1.57

1.69

1.86

1.28

1.66

1.89

1.10

1.30

1.33

1.36

1.37

1.43

1.45

1.43

1.43

1.42

1.39

1.36

0.92 1.02

0.81

0.72

0.75

0.76

0.77

0.82

0.76

2.15MH

1.52

MH

1.83MH

1.45MH

1.72MH

2.52MH

1.18

MH

SIGN

POST

ROOF LEVEL 7.55m

ROOF LEVEL 5.73m

TREE LEVEL 16.08m

TREE LEVEL 5.35m

0.14

0.26

0.21

0.27

0.30

0.25 0.33 0.32

0.42

0.44

0.19

0.29

0.23

0.29

0.06

0.02

-0.02

1.32

1.34

1.28

1.24 1.22 1.27

1.26

1.16

2.14

2.08

1.97

1.90

1.82

1.61

1.58

1.50

1.38

1.54

1.47

1.62

1.72

1.85

1.99

2.19

2.34

2.592.41

2.24

2.14

1.93

1.79

1.66

1.54

1.49

1.62

1.76
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1.29

1.24

1.16

1.41

1.27

1.14

1.28

1.31

1.27

1.23

1.43

1.21

1.27

1.32

1.33

1.24

1.19

1.21

1.15

1.06

1.83

1.70

1.60

1.60

1.55

1.46

1.37

1.31

1.23

1.05

1.91

2.03

2.07

2.09

2.10

1.98

0.88

1.17

0.96

0.90

0.801.14

1.30

2.13

1.35

1.36

1.38

1.27

1.35

1.29

1.17

1.19

1.15

1.17

1.51

1.43

1.45

1.42

1.37

1.06

1.07

0.980.88

0.71

0.87

0.92 0.951.00 1.11

0.94

0.80

0.72

0.87 0.71

0.80

2.00

2.10MH

POST

GATE

POSTSx3

GATE

GATE

GATE

GATE

GATE

GATE

GATE

GATE

GATE

GATE

ON STUMP

RIDGE LEVEL 4.98

ALDER LEVEL 17.78m

0.18

0.54

-0.03

0.04

0.41

0.27

0.48

0.33

0.17

0.26

0.58

-0.08

0.25

0.16

0.34

0.55

1.38

1.27

1.24

1.21

1.23

1.21

0.75

0.90

0.93

0.94

0.93

1.14

1.161.17

1.191.14

1.21

1.19

1.23

1.18

1.15

1.14

1.11

1.09

1.03

1.09

1.14

1.15 1.17

1.17

1.20

1.24

1.24

1.19

1.19

1.17

1.21

1.22

1.24

1.20

1.15

1.19

1.13

1.15

1.17

1.12

1.28

1.05

1.15

1.35

1.24

1.18

1.10

1.13 1.06

2.06

1.72

1.65

1.67

1.73

1.41

1.36

1.18

1.2
7

1.11 0.90

1.07 1.00

1.98

2.06

1.89

1.89

1.06

1.11

1.49

1.15

1.02

0.93

0.89

0.85

0.82

0.74

1.20

1.22

1.23

1.15

1.01

0.97

0.95

1.02

1.08

1.15

0.990.90

0.87

0.78

1.00

1.05

1.08

1.011.08

0.89

1.06

1.23

1.25

1.31

1.11

1.01

1.12

0.96

1.00

1.02

1.37

1.38

1.34

1.12

1.15

1.19

1.12

1.10

1.15

D0.25

D0.12

D0.22

D0.58

D0.25

D0.20

D0.45

D0.35

D0.52

D0.28

D0.58

D0.30

D0.38

D0.80m

D0.30

D0.15

D0.40

D0.50

D0.80

D0.70

D0.35

D0.30

D0.50

D0.30

D0.60

D0.30

D0.50

D0.50

D0.12

D0.28

D0.55

D0.15

D0.15

D0.20

D0.15

D0.20

D0.20

D0.20

D0.20D0.22 D0.12

D0.12

D0.30

D0.50

D0.12

D0.15

D0.12

D0.12

D0.60

D0.32

D0.15

D0.35

D0.32

D0.28

D0.28

D0.25

D0.30

D0.20

D0.10

D0.20

D0.20

D0.18

D0.12x2

D0.22

D0.20

D0.15D0.25

D0.30

D0.15

D0.25 D0.20

D0.25

D0.20

D0.40

D0.30

D0.30

D0.05

D0.15

D0.10

D0.15

D0.30x2

D0.10x4

D0.30

D0.12 D0.28

D0.15

D0.38

D0.32

D0.25D0.28

D0.40

D0.32

D0.30

D0.30

D0.35

D0.50

D0.25

D0.25

D0.22

D0.15

D0.25

D0.15

D0.28

D0.25

D0.22

D0.60

D0.30x2

D1.00

D0.15x3

D0.50

D1.00

D0.80

1.12

1.15

1.16

1.03

1.26

0.98

1.75

1.23

1.26

1.31

1.29

1.47

1.44

1.53

1.64

1.961.96

1.84

1.80

1.88

1.92

1.21

1.37

1.51

1.65

1.76

GRASS

1.75

1.16

1.33

1.18

1.02

1.21

1.36

2.12

1.96

1.94

1.76

1.28

1.28

1.21

1.17

1.20

1.18

1.22

1.40

1.30

1.19

1.12 1.33

1.34

1.54

1.62

1.25

1.29

1.24

1.28

1.03

1.12

1.29

1.28

1.18

1.47

2.09

1.43

1.42

1.49

1.32

1.50

1.35

1.50

1.50

1.59

1.56

1.54

1.53

1.48

1.50

1.37

1.25

1.42

1.41

1.44

1.50

1.48

1.74

1.46

1.65

1.851.61

0.85

1.20

1.31

1.28

1.31

1.26

1.19

1.35

1.27

1.28

1.10

1.24

1.23

1.36

1.14

2.03

1.95

1.10

1.16

1.19

1.15

1.18 1.15

1.37

1.38

1.46

1.38

1.45

1.31

2.07

1.89

2.08

1.90

1.97

2.12

1.24

1.97

1.76

1.57

1.56

1.41

1.58

1.62

1.61

1.51

1.57

1.94

2.13

2.03

2.02

2.01

1.50

1.43

1.45

1.73

1.77

1.88

1.89

1.84

1.49

1.35

CLOSE BOARD 

1.40

1.38

1.42

1.49

RAIL

LOG

1.43

1.37

1.451.46

1.17

1.22

1.23

1.18

BIN

0.89

0.82

0.85

0.92

1.08

0.93

1.39

1.42

1.36

1.28

1.24

1.25

1.22

1.25

1.22

1.83

1.75

1.66

1.62

1.61

1.53

1.43

1.35

1.29

1.19

1.18

1.14

1.24

1.02

0.86

1.10

1.05

0.88

1.09

1.09

1.10

1.06

0.96

1.00

1.06

1.14

1.03

1.11

1.00

0.88

0.82

0.83

1.04 0.86

0.94

1.06

2.06

2.05

2.12

2.10

2.12

2.11

1.15

1.05

1.05

0.89

1.20

0.95

CARVING

D0.40

D0.15x3

D0.45D0.32

D0.20D0.12

D0.20

D0.45

POST AND RAIL FENCE

FENCE

POST

POST AND RAIL 

FENCE

CONCRETE

CONCRETE

1.80

BENCH

D0.40x2

1.13

D0.10x2

ALD

D0.15

ALDD0.18D0.15D0.10x2

D0.12

D0.10x2

UNDERGROUND

D0.15x2

ALDD0.20

D0.15x2

D0.20x2

D0.25D0.22D0.15

D0.10x3

D0.22D0.20

D0.20x4

D0.12

D0.15

D0.15

D0.12x3

PIC
KE

T F
EN

CE

D0.15

D0.25

D0.10x2

WALL

 UN

DER

 WATE

R

1.37

HOUSE

DUCKHOUSE

D0.10

D0.20x4

D0.25D0.30

D0.40

D0.18x2

WILLOW

D0.20

D0.15x2 D0.30x2

PCE

1.23

IC

2.06IC

2.02

IC

SAPLING

CLOSE BOARD FENCE

POST WALL

PCE

CO

NC

RET

E

ART

IFIC

AL 

GR

ASS

PCE

PCE

PCE

LIN

E O

F P

OST

S

LIN

E O

F P

OS

TS

DISABLED

HATCH

PLI

NTH

BENCH

WILLOW TREE

METAL

SIGN

BOLLARDSx2CONCRETE

MP-N

MP-I

MP-Z

GATE

GATE

PLAQUE

MP-C

MINIATURE RAILWAY LINE

BENCH

BENCH

BIN

BIN

BLOCK WALL

CONCRETE

UNK

UNK

STRAW

ALD

ALD

ALD

WLW

WLW

ALD

WLW

ALD

ALD

ALD

ALD

SIB

FIR

PINE

HCH

SIB

ACER

PINE

UNKNOWN

FIR

PINE

ASH

OAK

PINE

PINEUNK

UNK

PINE

ALD

ALD

ALD

FIR

ALD

ALD

LIME

UNK

ALD

WLW

ALD

ALD

LIME

HCH

UNK

PINE

OAK

HOAK

UNKPINE

OAK

PINE

PINE

OAK

OAK

ALD

ALD

ALD

ALD

WLW

WLW

WLW

ALD

PINE

PINE

OAK

HOLLY

OAK

ALD

SIB

ALD

ALD

ALD

ALD

ALD

ALD

ALD

ALD

ALD

ALD

ALD

ALD

ALD

SYC

LIME

BRICK WALL

CPS

CPS

CO
NC

RE
TE

CPS

CPS

CP

S

IRON RAILING FENCE

CHAIN LINK FENCE

CHAIN LINK FENCE

DK

SIGN

STRUCTURE

BRIDGE

BIN

SETTS

ELECTRICPOST

BENCH

BEN

CH

BIN

1200m MARKER

BENCH

BENCH

LIGHTLIGHTLIGHT

PLASTIC

FLAG POLE

CONCRETE

HOLES x2

REMOVABLE

GATE

MP-X

SERVICE

MP-W

GATEx2

LFEBOUY

WOODENMP-Q

WOODEN

WOODEN

0.92Ø 

GATEARCH

TARMAC

GRAVEL

BUSH

RS/LIGHT

BE
NC

H

BE
NC

H

BENCH

BIN

BENCH

BENCH

BENCH

CP
S

REED BED

BENCH

GRAVEL

FLOWER BED

OAK

OAK

SYC

PINE

OAK

WLW

OAK

OAK

OAK

OAK

OAK

OAK

ALD

ALD

WLW

OAK

BCH

BCH

OAK

STUMP

UNK

UNK

UNKWLW

WLW

WLW

UNK

D0.30

UNK UNK UNK UNK

UNKUNK UNK

OAKUNK

0.91

1.23

1.31

1.19

1.24

1.21

1.34 1.28

WALL LEVEL 

WALL LEVEL 1.27m

FEN

CE  L

EVEL 3.6

4m

ON WALL LEVEL 4.02m

LEVEL 2.49m

POST LEVEL 1.25m

CLOSE BOARD FENCE LEVEL 3.6

2m

 LEVEL 3.92m

1.02

1.07

1.11

1.13

1.17

1.22

1.27

1.25

1.26

1.18

1.25

1.36

1.40

1.31

1.31 1.28 1.13

1.07

1.23

1.28

1.30

1.32

1.40

1.39

1.44

1.48

1.23

1.23

1.19

1.19

1.27

1.23

1.25

1.27

1.26

1.29

1.30

1.27

1.25

0.93

1.17

1.19

1.2
2

1.23

1.14

1.25

1.23

1.17

1.07

1.26

1.29

1.27

1.27

1.29

1.281.271.22

1.20

1.21

1.22

1.25

1.26

1.28

1.27

1.34

1.34

1.37

1.34

1.70

2.03

2.04

1.81

1.42

1.30

1.15

1.17

1.20

1.47

1.75

1.96

2.08

2.11

1.98

1.67

1.34

1.22

1.15

1.09

1.05

1.95

1.76

1.76

1.74

1.73

1.25

1.25

1.27

1.23

1.29

1.20

2.12

2.05

1.90

1.69

1.95

1.12

1.15

1.17

1.17

1.16

1.14

1.14

1.08

1.10

1.15

1.14

1.07

1.06

1.04

1.10

1.26

1.111.091.031.00

1.06

1.081.08

1.11

1.06

1.02

0.99 1.05

1.06

1.11

1.87

1.76

1.69

1.73

1.62

1.65

CBF1.80 CLOSE BOARD 1.84

1.84

2.00

CLOSE BOARD FENCE

1.74

1.47

1.62 CLOSE BOARD FENCE

1.42

1.65

2.17

1.94

1.93

1.84

CLF

1.92 CHAIN LINK FENCE

1.93

PRF

1.06GU

1.22GU

1.18GU

1.17GU

PC
K

1.02

0.99

0.96

0.93

PCK

1.04

1.23

1.33

1.36

1.26

1.19

1.17

1.18

1.21

1.66

1.98

2.06

2.00

1.80

1.55

1.29

1.14

1.15

1.15

1.16

PCK

1.06

1.06

1.14

1.151.10

1.14

1.10

1.08

1.05

1.01

0.96

0.90

0.86

0.86

0.85

0.88

0.93

1.02

1.34

1.40

1.24

1.25

1.27

1.29

1.72

2.05

2.13

2.09

1.86

1.64

1.35

1.21

1.19

1.19

1.18

1.89

1.85

1.78

1.83

1.79

1.95

1.89

1.86

1.13

1.14

1.12

1.09

1.07

1.05

1.03

1.06

1.04

1.06

1.09

1.0

3

1.0

5

1.0

9

1.06

1.0
4

1.0
0

0.99

1.03

1.09

2.14

2.13

LP

LP

LP

1.04

1.03

1.02

1.17

1.21

1.24

1.94

MH

1.24MH

1.34MH

1.15MH

SIGN

SIGN

BOLLARD

POST

GATE

BLOCK WALL

GATE

GATE

CONCRETEPOST

GRASS

POST

WATER LEVEL 0.77m

TREE LEVEL 11.99m

TREE LEVEL 8.52m

ALDER TREES LEVEL 10.93m

TREE LEVEL 14.91m

TREE LEVEL 13.42m

WILLOW CANOPY LEVEL 9.42m

OAK TREE LEVEL 17.14m

EAVES LEVEL 10.82m

RIDGE LEVEL 13.98m

RIDGE LEVEL 12.61

EAVES LEVEL 10.77m

0.08

-0.04

0.27

-0.00

0.02

0.26

0.27

-0.33

0.12

0.26

0.18

0.07

0.21

0.43

0.39

0.56

0.48

1.09

1.10

1.11

1.08

1.07

1.03

0.98

1.01

1.06

1.03

0.92

1.13

1.22

1.20

1.23

1.24

1.24

1.05

2.42

2.20

2.25

1.721.67

1.71

1.70

1.70

1.18

1.16

1.19

1.15

1.20

1.25

1.26

1.28

1.28

1.24

1.18

1.12

1.13 1.17

1.10

1.04

1.07

1.08

0.95

1.53

1.48

1.38

1.28

1.25

1.33

1.33

1.34

1.33

1.28

1.26

1.30

1.28

1.08

1.02

1.19

1.54

1.91

2.07

2.00

1.70

1.25

1.21

1.07

1.20

1.18

1.16

1.11

1.48

1.37

1.44

1.55

1.60

1.50

1.74

1.80

1.75

1.85

1.72

1.76

2.12

2.14

2.01

1.83

2.01

1.89

1.95

2.09

1.56

1.53

1.74

1.96

1.63

1.36

1.51

1.84

1.75

1.94

1.84

2.03

1.95

1.11

1.15

1.18

1.50

1.35

1.44

1.26

1.27

1.261.23

1.33

1.46

1.17

1.13

0.92

1.04

0.95

1.12

1.73

1.17

0.90

0.96

1.04

0.98

1.12

1.12

0.93

0.82

0.79

0.89

0.90

0.92

0.98

1.00

0.94

0.96

1.33

1.06

1.10

0.99

1.80

1.77

1.79

1.49

0.90

0.88

0.82

1.79

1.87

1.87

1.90

1.81

1.84

1.02

D0.40

D0.25

D0.40

D0.12

D0.35

D0.20

D0.22

D0.40

D0.25

D0.30

D0.35

D0.40

D0.30

D0.20

D0.22

D0.38

D0.30

D0.30

D0.15

D0.35

D0.22

D0.65

D0.32

D0.32

D0.40

D0.50

D0.60

D0.30D0.30

D0.50

D0.32

D0.12

D0.15

D0.08

D0.05

D0.28

D0.20

D0.30

D0.10D0.22D0.10x2

D0.38

D0.30x4

D0.20

D0.40

D0.12

D0.50

D0.25

D0.40

D0.30D0.60

D0.60

D0.40

D0.35

D0.65m

D0.45m

D0.28

D0.25x2

D0.28

D0.20

D0.15

D0.18

D0.50

D0.30

D0.40

D0.45

D0.40

D0.15

D0.60

D0.12

D0.12

D0.20

D0.15

D0.12

D0.15x2

D0.18

D0.38

D0.22

D0.30

D0.20x3

D0.22

D0.22

D0.25

D0.15

D0.22

D0.28

D0.28

1.52

1.39

1.21

1.20

1.24

1.30

1.33

1.31

1.34

1.25

1.36

1.36

1.38

1.38

1.37

EAVES LEVEL 7.78m

IL 0.52

WALL LEVEL

LEVEL 3.33m

CLO

SE 

BO

ARD

 FE

NCE

 LE

VEL

 3.9

0m

CLOSE BOARD FENCE LEVEL 3.04m

CLOSE BOARD FENCE LEVEL 2.80m

BLOCK WALL LEVEL 2.47m

BRICK WALL LEVEL 2.97m

BRICK WALL LEVEL 2.94m

BRICK WALL LEVEL 2.95m

EAVES 4.16

EA
VE

S L
EV

EL 
4.1

7m

UNDERSIDE LEVEL 4.10m

LEVEL 2.31m

FENCE LEVEL 3.23m

OAK TREE LEVEL 13.84m

OAK TREE 

FENCE LEVEL 3.17

EAVES LEVEL 3.47m

CHAIN LINK FENCE LEVEL 2.79m

WILLOW TREE 

1.191.06

1.03

1.18

1.14

1.13

1.18

1.181.15

1.30

1.32

1.29

1.35

1.29

1.38

0.88

0.93

1.00

1.03

1.03

0.99

0.89

0.89

0.90

0.90

1.08

1.11

1.13

1.20

1.20

1.26

1.03

0.98

1.02

1.03

1.01

0.91
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